
CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 
12 October – 13 December 2023 

 
Date: Event: Venue: 
    
October 
 

   

Thursday 26-Oct-23 2023 Poppy Appeal Launch – HDC Flag Raising 
event 

Huntingdon 

Saturday 28-Oct-23 Battle of Trafalgar Dinner – Royal Society of St 
George*  

Huntingdon 

    
November 
 

   

Friday 10-Nov-23 Veterans Day Ceremony – Madingley American 
Cemetery* 

Madingley 

Saturday 11-Nov-23 Armistice Day Service & Thinking Soldier 
Centenary Commemoration – HTC  

Huntingdon 

Sunday 12 Nov-23 Remembrance Day Service - HTC Huntingdon 
Monday 20-Nov-23 Discover Huntingdon Visitor Centre Opening* Huntingdon 
Tuesday 28-Nov-23 HMP Littlehey Recital Littlehey 
Wednesday 29-Nov-23 Official Opening of the new Huntingdon Fire Station 

- Royal Visit 
Huntingdon 

    
December    
Thursday 7-Dec-23 RAF Alconbury - Wing Commander's Christmas 

Reception 
Alconbury 

Friday 8-Dec-23 Fenland DC Chairman's Christmas Carol Service Wisbech 
 
Notes:  
1.   The above events have occurred since the last Full Council held on 11 October 2023. 
2.   *Events attended by the Vice-Chair on behalf of the Chair. 
 
 
 
 


